
Annexure - I
(See Regulatioo 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY
(PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

To Be Filled and Uploaded On PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works,

Services and Coods worth Fifty Million Rupees or More

> NAME OI ]'LIE ORGANIZAI'ION / DEPTT

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

> TITLE OF CONTRACT
M t

Tumkev Basis

> TENDER NUMBER

> BzuEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT
alons with Supplv and Commissioninq of Hardware and Chanqe Manaeement Consultancv.

NTDC has uDon ICT Modcrnization & ERP Prosram. The obiective ofthe ERP Prooram

lm ot1 b a II lution us

robust hardrvare and infrastructure and on off-the-shelf Entemrise Resource -Planning

ell'ectivencss Business

> CONTRACT VALUE:
(txclusiYe ol'l:rxes)

> ENGNEER'S LSTIMAI'E
'I axes and Duties)

> ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD
imDlemcntatior is 18 months i.e.. l2 months lor Dhase I so-live and 6 months for Dhase 2 solive
folloued br 4 months stabilization Deriod.

> WHF]THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED N ANNUAL PROCI]REMENT PLAN?
YES

> ADVERTISEMENT:

(i) PPRA website Yes. RefNo. TS435854E

(Federal Agencies) (Ifyes give date and PPRA'S tende. number)

(ii) Newspaper Yes, Pub on 18-ll-2020 FlxDress

Dailv DunYa

> .IENDER 
OPENED ON ATE AND

I JsD 7.683-432.36/- + PKR 577 629 _289.52t -

( () \y \ '{u{

30-12-2020 (02:00 P.M)Initial Selection (Submission Datc & Time)
04-06-2021 (02:10 P.M)I

02-12-2021 (02:10 P.M)Slaqe 2 Afler Stase I

3 el t-,l-'

Tribune and

National Transmission & Despatch
combany Limited rNTDCL)

Federal

Supoly. Design and Implementation of ERP

WB.ERP-tSD/02

Suoolv. Desien and lmplementation ofERP

USD: 10.97 Million (Without

The overall timeline for the ERP



Intemational

One Extension in Stage 1. I'wo Extensions in

lnhial Selection aMinutes of ADDlication Submission asainst SPN No. WB-FRP.ISD/02-
2020 attached). The Initial Selection was available at Website.

> WHETHER QUALI!'ICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLI,'DED IN BIDDING /
TENDERDOCUMENTS YES

> WHtrTtIER BID EVALIJAI'ION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDINC /

TENDERDOCUMENTS YCS

> WHICH ME'I'HOD OF PROCIJREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

a. SNGLE STACE ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

SING I,I] STACE TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO S'I'AGE BIDDINC PROCEDLTRE

TWO STAGE - I'WO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

Board of Directors (NTDC)

> WHET}iER APPROVAL OI COMPETENT AUTHOzuTY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING

A METHOD OTHER TtlAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING Not ADolicable.

> NI]MBER OF DIDS RECEIVF]I)
lection t0

f Firms 1

No. of I-irms submitted Slaqc 2 Proposal I

> wHl-llHER THE SUCCESS|UL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes, Two-Stasc Reouest

for P

'il

b.

c.

d.

> WHO IS TIIE APPROVING AUTHORITY

ra

> NAI'URI OF PURC]IIASE

> EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (lfany)
Stare 2

> NUMBER OI.'TENDER DOCIA4ENTS SOLD 10 Nos. offirms submitted their proposals aeainsl

> WHETIIER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED worldBank Anti-Conuption Guidelines Were

Siened (Pa( ofContract Agreement Book Attached as Annexure)

tt



Aunexure - II
(See Regulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY
(PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be Filled and Uploaded On PPRA Website in Respect ofAll Public Contracts of Works'

Services and Goods worth Fifty Million Rupees or More

> NI]MBER O} B]DDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OI OPL,NING OF BIDS

>NAMEANDADDRESSoFTHEsUcCESsFULBIDDERM/sSiemens(Pakistan)Engineerinq
Co. Ltd.

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT 11

> NIlllD A.NALYSIS (Why procurcment was necessary?)

rnization P ERP Pro to lm

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE I'IME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS

andsol
P

t0al Se

I

I. Two
multi bidde$ for exten on. fElrieflv )

> WHEIHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE RI]AD OLJI

AT TI{ts TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Y YesiNo

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 30-06-2022 (Contract agreement book attached)

91 +> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE:

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
Results were floated on NTDC / PPRA/UNDB websites (Ye96lo)

(Bid evaluation results attached)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED 
-Nq 

llYesNo) (If yes result thereof)

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN T}IE TENDER NOTICU

DOCUMENl'S No (YesNo) (li ycs givc details)

>DEVIATIoNFRoMQUAIIFICATIoNCRITERIANo(Yes,No)(Ifyesgivedetails)

Give brief description) No Special Conditions rlere agrccd

BIDDERS Yes. Evaluation

> SPECI,AL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (

,\/l

NTDC has embarked uDon ICT

Stase 2



I
/

,..

MINUTES OF APPLICATIO NS SUBMISSION AGAINST SPN NO. WB-ERP-ISD t02-2020

The SPN was ftoated on 1311112020. The Applications for the subject lnitial Selection Process are submitted by the

following Applicants till 02:00 P.M. on 30/1212020 (Scheduled Time of submission).

M/s. Premier System Lahore submitted their applicatio r scheduled submission time

Name of
Country

Volumes
Sr.
No.

Name of Applicants

Pakistan1 No. BoxM/s. ITANZ Technology Pvt. Ltd., Lahore1

1 No. Box Pakistan2 M/s. Excellence Delivered Jail Road, Lahore

1 No. Box Pakistan3 M/s. INFOTECH Private Limited Gulberg-ll Lahore

3 Nos. Files Pakistan4 M/s. Sapphire Consulting Services, Karachi

TurkeyM/s. AMIGO Consortium (ADAY Group & MRC BILG YOTENIM)5

Pakistan1 No. Box6 M/s. AWT-DRL Consortium The Mall Rawalpindi

Pakistan1 No. BoxM/s. Abacus Consulting Technology, Lahore

Pakistan1 No. Box + Soft CopyM/s. ORA Tech System Pvt. Ltd., Lahore8

1 No. Box PakistanI
I Files + Sofr Copy Pakistan10 M/s. Siemens Pakistan

Fhief Engineer (MP&M) NTDC
Convener

Chief Finadal Officer (NTDC)
Membel

Proj?ct Director (ERP) NTDC
' Member

1-1

qhw"

1 No. Box

7

M/s. EY Building a Befter Working World

I



3.

COMBINED TYALUATION Rf, PORT
lAs P€. Rule 35 ofPP Rules.2004)

Name of Prccuring Agency

Method of Procurement

Title of Procuement

Tender hquiry No.
PPRA RefNo.
Date of Submission against Initial Selection Process
No- of Fims submitted application against Initial
Selection
No. of Finrls shortlisted for Issuance ofRFP
Date & Time ofProposal Closing (Stage l)
Date & Time ofltoposal Opening (Stage 1)
No. ofProposals Receiv€d at Stage I
Dare & Time ofProposal Closing (Srage 2)
Date & Time ofTechdcal Proposal Op€ning (Stage 2)
No of Proposals Received at Stage 2
Date & Time ofFinancial Proposal Opening (Stage 2)
Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Nationil Transmisslon and Despatch Co.
(NTDCI
Two-Stase Reouest for Proposals. after
lnitirl Selection (OCBS)
Request for Proposals Irformation Systems
Supply, Design and Implementriion of ERP
along with Supply and Cornmissioning of
Hardware and Change Management Consultancy
on Tumkey Basis
WB-ERP-ISD/02
TS435854E
30/1)J2020
10

4
04/06/2A1 02100 P .M
04/06/2021 o2:30P.M
4
02/1212021 02100 P.M.
0211212021 02.30 P.M.
I
1710212022 02:30P.M
Evaluation and Comparison ofBid as per
SectioD-lll "Evaluation and Qualification
Citeria" of RIP Documents

1.
5.

6.

7.

8.
9.
10.

I1.
12.
13.

14.
15.

16.

17. Details ofBid(s) Evaluation

Nlirks

Quoted

f,valuated
IiDrncid

(ExcludlnC

Irdirect Trxes)

f,valuated FiraDcirl
Propossl (f,xcludins

(PKR)\Yeighied
Technicsl

Weighted
Firsncirl

Scor€

N{,rs

(Pakistan)

Ensineering

Co Lld

80 2A

Optioo No,I
PKR

606,510,751
+USD

9,04i,533

Optior No. 2
PKR

606,510,753
+ USD

8,630,I41

USD
7,683,432_36/"

PKR
577,629289.52/-

(option 1)

PKR
1,929,145,0,4-l-21/-

Resporuive & Highest
Conbined Weightcd



17. Any other additionaysupportiq information the procurirg agency may like to share NIL

Signature:

OIficial Stamp: CHIEF ENGINEER (I\,{P&M) NTDC

Nob: me i lomarion is beinq published rhdet PPRA Ruks Rdbed Jbe 2021fol infomdtion ofa stakeholderc_
me abore ewluotion resllts arc hased ot1 detail Co bined Evat atios Report (CER) and coo..t to b6t oI out
knowledge, howqeL in case olqny discrepancr, the cottdt ofongikdl TER wilt p@ail.


